S&P 500 - WEEKLY REPORT

Week Ending Friday 4th December 2015
Currency — USD

There were 0 entries and 1 exits this week.

There are 13 new order for this week.

Entries:
Exits: Amazon.Com inc

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops - change value
Retained Orders or stops — no change

Immediate action required

Short Sell

OPEN POSITIONS:

STOPS: Code OoLD ACTION NEW
Amended

Agilent Technologies A 36.06 Amend 38.27
Abbott Labs ABT 42.23 Amend 42.27
Aflac AFL 61.02 Amend 62.56
Allstate Corp ALL 59.45 Amend 59.96
Amgen Inc AMGN 146.50 Amend 147.86
Dow Chemicals DOW 48.22 Amend 48.71
DTE Energy DTE 83.38 Amend 83.00
Pioneer Natural Resources PXD 133.01 Amend 134.58
Raytheon Inc RTN 117.40 Amend 117.49
Retained

ABBVie Inc ABBV 57.28 Retain 57.28
Coca Cola Enterprises CCE 49.15 Retain 49.15
Salesforce.com Inc CRM 75.31 Retain 75.31
Walt Disney Company DIS 110.56 Retain 110.56
Essex Property Trust ESS 238.85 Retain 236.37
General Electric GE 28.91 Retain 28.91
Hannesbrands Inc HBI 28.30 Retain 28.98

Car Max Inc KMX 59.66 Retain 59.66



Kohl's Corp KSS 49.16 Retain 49.16
Progressive Corp PGR 33.95 Retain 33.02

WORKING ORDERS:

Name Code Direction Entry Stop Loss Trade Risk
Cancelled

Amended

Retained

Discovery Communications DISCK Sell 26.37 29.59 3.22
General Motors GM Buy 37.05 34.11 2.94
National Oilwell Varco NOV Buy 40.68 34.56 6.12

Urban Outfitters Inc URBN Buy 25.21 22.00 3.21

Xilinx Inc XLNX Sell 45.95 49.40 3.45
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Date: Friday, 8 February 2013 Open: 84.710 High: 88.670 Low: 84.530 Close: 88.250 Range: 4.140 Volume: 9,640,800 High Date: Friday, 8 February 2013 Low Date: Monday, 4 February 2013 Position: 913 Cursor Value : 127.97
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Date: Friday, 28 February 2014 Open: 31.130 High: 32,11 mxmwnmwnmmsmmwu Friday, 28 February 2014 Low Date: Monday, 24 February 2014 Position: 968 Cursor Value : 40.09 éﬂ
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Date: Friday, 5 September 2014 Open: 48.290 High: 48.680 Low: 48.010 Close: 48.660 Range: 0.670 Volume: 2,453,700 High Date: Friday, 5 September 2014 Low Date: Thursday, 4 September 2014 Position: 995 Cursor Value : 55.19 Q
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Date: Friday, 3 January Open: High: 42.020 Low: 40.970 Close: 41.060 Range: 1.050 Volume: 1,828,600 High Date: Tuesday, 31 December Low Date: Friday, 3 January Position: Cursor Value
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Date: Friday, 15 August 2014 Open: 32.180 High: 32.330 Low: 31.330 Close: 31.800 Range: 1.000 Volume: 22,258,800 High Date: Monday, 11 August 2014 Low Date: Wednesday, 13 August 2014 Position: 992 Cursor Value : 36.30
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Buy onStop - 37.05
Initial Stop Loss - 34.11

TradeRisk - 294
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Date: Friday, 4 July 2014 Open: 36.590 High: 38.150 Low: 35.980 Close: 37.740 Range: 2.170 Volume: 68,710,200 High Date: Wednesday, uymHLmeemﬂaymmzn Position: 189 Cursor Value : 39.43
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Date: Friday, 8 August 2014 Open: 9.690 High: 9.770 Low: 9.410 Close: 9.510 Range: 0.360 Volume: 36,498,600 High Date: Monday, 4 August 2014 Low Date: Friday, 8 August 2014 Position: 991 Cursor Value : 10.69
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Date: Friday, 14 November 2014 Open: 108.070 High: 109.490 Low: 107.200 Close: 108.160 Range: 2.290 Volume: 29,208,700 High Date: Thursday, 13 November 2014 Low Date: Monday, 10 November 2014 Position: 1717 Cursor Value : 87.21 Q
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Date: Friday, 15 May 2015 Open: 160.260 High: 163.770 Low: 158.010 Close: 163.300 Range: 5.760 Volume: 10,528,384 High Date: Friday, 15 May 2015 Low Date: Tuesday, 12 May 2015 Position: 1031 Cursor Value : 112.24
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Date: Friday, 19 June 2015 Open: 47.780 High: 49.701 Low: 47.470 Close: 49.220 Range: 2.231 Volume: 24,746,132 High Date: Friday, 1 h!emslmbael‘hndav 15 June 2015 Position: 972 Cursor Value : 76.39
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NTRS - Northern Trust

Buy onStop - 77.73
Initial Stop Loss - 72.61

TradeRisk - 5.12
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Date: Friday, 22 May 2015 Open: 74.920 High: 76.630 Low: 74.770 Close: 75.560 Range: 1.860 Volume: 4,574,398 High Date: Tuesday, 19 May 2015 Low Date: Monday, 18 May 2015 Position: 1032 Cursor Value : 63.46
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BuyonStop - 98.10
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D#’:: Friday, 13 March 2015 Open: 93.140 High: 96.710 Low: BZOC:IE:‘W Range: 4.170 Volume: 15,372,044 High Date: Thrldl‘:, 12 TIU!iNSLmI Date: Tludiilﬂ le,ils P:ﬂrll—lﬂl’io‘::v“ 177.95 4
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Date: Friday, 12 December 2014 Open: 136.830 High: 137.560 Low: 132.540 Close: 132,650 Range: 5.020 Volume: 1,509,600 High Date: Monday, 8 December 2014 Low Date: Friday, 12 December 2014 Position: 1009 Cursor Value : 154.82
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Date: Friday, 24 April 2015 Open: 124.940 High: 125. Low: 122.880 Close: 123.540 Range: 2.330 Volume: 1,949,799 High Date: Monday, 20 April 2015 Low Date: Friday, 24 April 2015 Position: 1013 Cursor Value : 105,
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XLNX - Xilinx Inc - Rev

I

Initial Stop Loss - 49.40
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m:ﬁumﬂuwmzmsouuw.mum:w.mwu 210 Close: 49.230 Range: 1.160 Volume: 67!7096H¢|Dn Tuesday, 24 November 2015 Low Date: Monday, 23 November 2015 Position: 1059 Cursor Value : 51.20
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